4 Master Appliance Corp. • 2420 18th St. • Racine, WI 53403 • Phone 800-558-9413 • Fax 262-633-9745
Master & Varitemp® Heat Guns
Professional quality, heavy-duty, multiple use heat guns
120V Models
120V Models
n High temperature and power ratings: up to 1000°F/540°C at 1740 watts
n Varitemp model features variable temperature control which allows
selection of temperatures from ambient to 1000°F/540°C

n Air Volume: 23 CFM  n Air Velocity: 3000 FPM  n Motor: Universal  n Nozzle Opening: 1.2” I.D., 1.5”
O.D.  n Cordset: 6 ft., 3-wire grounded  n Dimensions: 9” L x 5.2” W x 10.1” H . n 120V Models
n Tool Net Weight: 3.7 lbs.  n Shipping Weight Tool: 5 lbs.  n Shipping Weight Kit: 10 lbs.
NOTE:  Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
HG Series
Master Heat
Gun®
VT Series
Varitemp®
Heat Gun
Rotating Swivel Stand
Replacement Heating
Element
MASTER HEAT GUN® REPLACEMENT
MODEL NO.      DESCRIPTION ELEMENT
HG-201A 200-300°F 93-150°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 5A 600W HAS-042K
HG-301A 300-500°F 150-260°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 12A 1440W HAS-041K
HG-501A 500-750°F 260-400°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 14A 1680W HAS-011K
HG-751B 750-1000°F 400-540°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 14.5A 1740W HAS-043K
HG-202A 200-300°F 93-150°C 23 CFM 220V 50 Hz 3A 600W HAS-012K
HG-302A 300-500°F 150-260°C 23 CFM 220V 50 Hz 6A 1440W HAS-013K
HG-502A 500-750°F 260-400°C 23 CFM 220V 50 Hz 7A 1680W HAS-014K
HG-752A 750-1000°F 400-540°C 23 CFM 220V 50 Hz 9A 1980W HAS-016K

Three of our most popular
attachments
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
A-160-HG Shrink attachment for tubing up to 3/4" O.D.
A-170-HG Shrink attachment for tubing 3/4" to 2" O.D.
35245 Three popular attachments
30202 Solder preform attachment
51013 Molded storage carrying case
51309 3/8" pinpoint attachment
51542 Glass protector attachment
51543 2-1/4" spreader attachment
51544 7/8" reducer attachment
Optional Accessories
MASTER HEAT GUN® KIT
MODEL NO      DESCRIPTION
HG-201AK 200-300°F 93-150°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 5A 600W
HG-301AK 300-500°F 150-260°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 12A 1440W
HG-501AK 500-750°F 260-400°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 14A 1680W
HG-751BK 750-1000°F 400-540°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 14.5A 1740W
MASTER VARITEMP® HEAT GUN KIT
MODEL NO.    DESCRIPTION
VT-750CK       Amb.-1000°F/540°C 23 CFM 120V 60 Hz 14.5A 1740W
*